
 
 

 
ADDENDUM #1 

2016 STREET REHABILITATION UNIT 1 
BID #15/16-001 – PWP# WA-2015-182 

BIDS DUE NO LATER THAN: 1:45 PM ON JUNE 16, 2015 
PUBLIC BID OPENING: 2:00 PM ON JUNE 16, 2015 

 
This addendum is to notify all potential proposers of clarifications made to the Bid documents as stated 
below. 
 
 
Bid Item Schedule: 
The Bid Item Schedule provided in the original Bid Document (pages 4-17) are to be replaced by the 
Revised Bid Item Schedule that follows this page.  Correction have been made by the City with respect to 
punctuation (comma placement) on some of the unit costs associated with the lines for “force account” on 
multiple streets.    
 
 
 
Please note and adjust your bid according to the revisions, additions, deletions, clarifications or 
modifications as presented on this Addendum #1, which are made a part of this bid.  NOTE: To avoid 
disqualification, this Addendum 1 (and any other addenda) must be signed by an authorized 
representative of the bidding firm in the space provided and must be submitted with your firm’s sealed 
proposal (not later than 1:45 pm on June 16, 2015).  Failure to return this addendum, duly signed, may be 
cause for rejection of the bid.  ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE SIGNED AND PLACED IN 
SEQUENTIAL ORDER AND ATTACHED TO THE FRONT OF THE BID PACKAGE, COMPLETE 
WITH ALL REQUIRED DOCUMENTS. 
 
 
__________________________  ___________________________ 
CONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME  Dan Marran, C.P.M., CPPO 
  Contracts and Risk Manager 
X________________________    
Authorized Signature  June 3, 2015 
 
___________________________ 
Printed Name of Person Signing 



 
CITY OF SPARKS 

BID ITEM SCHEDULE – REVISED BY ADDENDUM #1 
 
BID TITLE: 2016 STREET REHABILITATION UNIT 1 
 
BID FOR:  # 15/16-001,  PWP-WA-2015-182 
 
PRICES must be valid for 90 calendar days after the bid opening. 
 
COMPLETION of this project is expected PURSUANT TO CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. 
 
BIDDER acknowledges receipt of _______ Addenda.  
 
___________________________________   ________________________________ 
Bidder Name       (signature) 
                                                         CARVIN COURT 

Item No. Quantity Unit Description Unit Price Total Price 

2B 6,700 SF Remove and Replace plant mix bituminous 
pavement complete and in place. $ _______ /SF $ ___________ 

3 100 LF Remove and Replace Type 1 Curb and Gutter, 
complete and in place.  $ _______ /LF $ ___________ 

5 40 LF Remove and Replace 4- Foot wide driveway 
approach, complete and in place $ _______ /LF $ ___________ 

7 1 EA Lower and raise existing Manholes, complete 
and in place. $ _______ /EA $ ___________ 

8 2 EA Lower and Raise existing water valve boxes, 
gas valve boxes, complete and in place. $ _______ /EA $ ___________ 

10 1 EA Survey Monuments, complete and in place. $ _______ /EA $ ___________ 

11 30 LF Install 24” Stop Bars, complete and in place. $ _______ /LF $ _____________ 

12 1 EA Install 8 foot STOP Legends, complete and in 
place. 

 

$ _______ /EA $ _____________ 



13 1 EA Install 50’ of 4 inch wide solid double yellow 
stripe, complete and in place. 

 

$ _______ /EA $ _____________ 

14 60 LF. Install International Crosswalk, complete and 
in place. $ _______ /LF $ _____________ 

16 1 LS Force Account $3,000.00  $3,000.00 

 

 
Total for CARVIN COURT 
 

$_____________________________________________________________________ 
                                                   (written total bid price) 

$ _______________________ 

 

 
GLEN MARTIN COURT 

Item No. Quantity Unit Description Unit Price Total Price 

2B 9,000 SF Remove and Replace plant mix bituminous 
pavement complete and in place. $ _______ /SF $ ___________ 

3 45 LF Remove and Replace Type 1 Curb and Gutter, 
complete and in place.  $ _______ /LF $ ___________ 

4 40 LF Remove and Replace 4- Foot wide concrete 
sidewalk, complete and in place. $ _______ /LF $ ___________ 

7 1 EA Lower and raise existing Manholes, complete 
and in place. $ _______ /EA $ ___________ 

8 2 EA Lower and Raise existing water valve boxes, 
gas valve boxes, complete and in place. $ _______ /EA $ ___________ 

10 1 EA Survey Monuments, complete and in place. $ _______ /EA $ ___________ 

11 30 LF Install 24” Stop Bars, complete and in place. $ _______ /LF $ _____________ 



12 1 EA Install 8 foot STOP Legends, complete and in 
place. 

 

$ _______ /EA $ _____________ 

13 1 EA Install 50’ of 4 inch wide solid double yellow 
stripe, complete and in place. 

 

$ _______ /EA $ _____________ 

14 60 LF. Install International Crosswalk, complete and 
in place. $ _______ /LF $ _____________ 

16 1 LS Force Account $2,000.00  $2,000.00 

 

 
Total for GLEN MARTIN COURT 
 

$_____________________________________________________________________ 
                                                   (written total bid price) 

$ _______________________ 

 

 
                       GLEN MARTIN DRIVE FROM GLEN VISTA DRIVE TO GOLDY WAY  

Item No. Quantity Unit Description Unit Price Total Price 

1 56,000 SF Roadbed Modification, complete and in place. $ _______ /SF $ ___________ 

2A 56,000 SF Replace plant mix bituminous pavement 
complete and in place. $ _______ /SF $ ___________ 

3 475 LF Remove and Replace Type 1 Curb and Gutter, 
complete and in place.  $ _______ /LF $ ___________ 

4 80 LF Remove and Replace 4- Foot wide concrete 
sidewalk, complete and in place $ _______ /LF $ ___________ 

5 400 LF Remove and Replace 4- Foot wide driveway 
approach, complete and in place. $ _______ /LF $ ___________ 



6 4 EA Install ADA Accessible ramps, complete and 
in place. $ _______ /EA $ ___________ 

7 8 EA Lower and raise existing Manholes, complete 
and in place. $ _______ /EA $ ___________ 

8 3 EA Lower and Raise existing water valve boxes, 
gas valve boxes, complete and in place. $ _______ /EA $ ___________ 

9 2 EA Remove and Replace Type 4 R Drain Inlets, 
complete and in place. $ _______ /EA $ ___________ 

10 2 EA Survey Monuments, complete and in place. $ _______ /EA $ ___________ 

11 100 LF Install 24” Stop Bars, complete and in place. $ _______ /LF $ _____________ 

12 4 EA Install 8 foot STOP Legends, complete and in 
place. $ _______ /EA $ _____________ 

13 4 EA Install 50’ of 4 inch wide solid double yellow 
stripe, complete and in place. 

 

$ _______ /EA $ _____________ 

14 120 LF Install International Crosswalk, complete and 
in place. $ _______ /LF $ _____________ 

16 1 LS Force Account $15,000.00  $15,000.00 

 

 
Total for GLEN MARTIN DRIVE 
 

$_____________________________________________________________________ 
                                                   (written total bid price) 

$ _______________________ 

 

                                                          
 
 



                                                  GLEN MOLLY COURT 
Item No. Quantity Unit Description Unit Price Total Price 

2B 9,900 SF Remove and Replace plant mix bituminous 
pavement complete and in place. $ _______ /SF $ ___________ 

3 100 LF Remove and Replace Type 1 Curb and Gutter, 
complete and in place.  $ _______ /LF $ ___________ 

4 50 LF Remove and Replace 4- Foot wide concrete 
sidewalk, complete and in place. $ _______ /LF $ ___________ 

5 60 LF Remove and Replace 4- Foot wide driveway 
approach, complete and in place. $ _______ /LF $ ___________ 

7 1 EA Lower and raise existing Manholes, complete 
and in place. $ _______ /EA $ ___________ 

8 2 EA Lower and Raise existing water valve boxes, 
gas valve boxes, complete and in place. $ _______ /EA $ ___________ 

9 1 EA Remove and Replace Type 4 R Drain Inlets, 
complete and in place. $ _______ /EA $ ___________ 

10 1 EA Survey Monuments, complete and in place. $ _______ /EA $ ___________ 

11 30 LF Install 24” Stop Bars, complete and in place. $ _______ /LF $ _____________ 

12 1 EA Install 8 foot STOP Legends, complete and in 
place. 

 

$ _______ /EA $ _____________ 

13 1 EA Install 50’ of 4 inch wide solid double yellow 
stripe, complete and in place. 

 

$ _______ /EA $ _____________ 

14 60 LF. Install International Crosswalk, complete and 
in place. $ _______ /LF $ _____________ 



16 1 LS Force Account $2,000.00  $2,000.00 

 

 
Total for GLEN MOLLY COURT 
 

$_____________________________________________________________________ 
                                                   (written total bid price) 

$ _______________________ 

 

 
                       GLEN MOLLY DRIVE FROM GLEN VISTA DRIVE TO GOLDY WAY  

Item No. Quantity Unit Description Unit Price Total Price 

1 53,000 SF Roadbed Modification, complete and in place. $ _______ /SF $ ___________ 

2A 53,000 SF Replace plant mix bituminous pavement 
complete and in place. $ _______ /SF $ ___________ 

3 650 LF Remove and Replace Type 1 Curb and Gutter, 
complete and in place.  $ _______ /LF $ ___________ 

4 450 LF Remove and Replace 4- Foot wide concrete 
sidewalk, complete and in place $ _______ /LF $ ___________ 

5 355 LF Remove and Replace 4- Foot wide driveway 
approach, complete and in place $ _______ /LF $ ___________ 

7 6 EA Lower and raise existing Manholes, complete 
and in place. $ _______ /EA $ ___________ 

8 3 EA Lower and Raise existing water valve boxes, 
gas valve boxes, complete and in place. $ _______ /EA $ ___________ 

9 2 EA Remove and Replace Type 4 R Drain Inlets, 
complete and in place. $ _______ /EA $ ___________ 

10 1 EA Survey Monuments, complete and in place. $ _______ /EA $ ___________ 



11 80 LF Install 24” Stop Bars, complete and in place. $ _______ /LF $ _____________ 

12 3 EA Install 8 foot STOP Legends, complete and in 
place. 

$ _______ /EA 

 $ _____________ 

13 3 EA Install 50’ of 4 inch wide solid double yellow 
stripe, complete and in place. 

 

$ _______ /EA $ _____________ 

14 60 LF Install International Crosswalk, complete and 
in place. $ _______ /LF $ _____________ 

16 1 LS Force Account $15,000.00  $15,000.00 

 

 
Total for GLEN MOLLY DRIVE 
 

$_____________________________________________________________________ 
                                                   (written total bid price) 

$ _______________________ 

 

 
        
  NORTH TRUCKEE LANE FROM BARING BLVD TO GLEN MEADOWS  DRIVE 

Item No. Quantity Unit Description Unit Price Total Price 

1 11,000 SF Roadbed Modification, complete and in place. $ _______ /SF $ ___________ 

2A 11,000 SF Replace plant mix bituminous pavement 
complete and in place. $ _______ /SF $ ___________ 

3 150 LF Remove and Replace Type 1 Curb and Gutter, 
complete and in place.  $ _______ /LF $ ___________ 

4 75 LF Remove and Replace 4- Foot wide concrete 
sidewalk, complete and in place. $ _______ /LF $ ___________ 



5 35 LF Remove and Replace 4- Foot wide driveway 
approach, complete and in place. $ _______ /LF $ ___________ 

6 6 EA Install ADA Accessible ramps, complete and 
in place. $ _______ /EA $ ___________ 

7 1 EA Lower and raise existing Manholes, complete 
and in place. $ _______ /EA $ ___________ 

8 6 EA Lower and Raise existing water valve boxes, 
gas valve boxes, complete and in place. $ _______ /EA $ ___________ 

9 1 EA Remove and Replace Type 4 R Drain Inlets, 
complete and in place. $ _______ /EA $ ___________ 

11 30 LF Install 24” Stop Bars, complete and in place. $ _______ /LF $ _____________ 

12 1 EA Install 8 foot STOP Legends, complete and in 
place. 

$ _______ /EA 

 $ _____________ 

13 1 EA Install 50’ of 4 inch wide solid double yellow 
stripe, complete and in place. 

 

$ _______ /EA $ _____________ 

14 60 LF Install International Crosswalk, complete and 
in place. $ _______ /LF $ _____________ 

15 950 SF Remove and replace Reinforced Concrete 
Spandrel, complete and in place. $ _______ /SF $ _____________ 

16 1 LS Force Account $6,000.00  $6,000.00 

 
Total for NORTH TRUCKEE LANE 
 

$_____________________________________________________________________ 
                                                   (written total bid price) 

$ _______________________ 

 

 



                                                         
PASCUS PLACE 

Item No. Quantity Unit Description Unit Price Total Price 

2B 13,000 SF Remove and Replace plant mix bituminous 
pavement complete and in place. $ _______ /SF $ ___________ 

3 210 LF Remove and Replace Type 1 Curb and Gutter, 
complete and in place.  $ _______ /LF $ ___________ 

4 90 LF Remove and Replace 4- Foot wide concrete 
sidewalk, complete and in place $ _______ /LF $ ___________ 

5 90 LF Remove and Replace 4- Foot wide driveway 
approach, complete and in place. $ _______ /LF $ ___________ 

6 2 EA Install ADA Accessible ramps, complete and 
in place. $ _______ /LF $ ___________ 

7 2 EA Lower and raise existing Manholes, complete 
and in place. $ _______ /EA $ ___________ 

8 2 EA Lower and Raise existing water valve boxes, 
gas valve boxes, complete and in place. $ _______ /EA $ ___________ 

10 1 EA Survey Monuments, complete and in place. $ _______ /EA $ ___________ 

11 30 LF Install 24” Stop Bars, complete and in place. $ _______ /LF $ _____________ 

12 1 EA Install 8 foot STOP Legends, complete and in 
place. 

 

$ _______ /EA $ _____________ 

13 1 EA Install 50’ of 4 inch wide solid double yellow 
stripe, complete and in place. 

 

$ _______ /EA $ _____________ 

14 LF. 60 Install International Crosswalk, complete and 
in place. $ _______ /LF $ _____________ 



16 1 LS Force Account $4,000.00  $4,000.00 

 
Total for PASCUS PLACE 
 

$_____________________________________________________________________ 
                                                   (written total bid price) 

$ _______________________ 

 

 
 

RALPH  COURT 
Item No. Quantity Unit Description Unit Price Total Price 

2B 11,000 SF Remove and Replace plant mix bituminous 
pavement complete and in place. $ _______ /SF $ ___________ 

3 200 LF Remove and Replace Type 1 Curb and Gutter, 
complete and in place.  $ _______ /LF $ ___________ 

4 30 LF Remove and Replace 4- Foot wide concrete 
sidewalk, complete and in place $ _______ /LF $ ___________ 

5 45 LF Remove and Replace 4- Foot wide driveway 
approach, complete and in place. $ _______ /LF $ ___________ 

7 2 EA Lower and raise existing Manholes, complete 
and in place. $ _______ /EA $ ___________ 

8 2 EA Lower and Raise existing water valve boxes, 
gas valve boxes, complete and in place. $ _______ /EA $ ___________ 

10 3 EA Survey Monuments, complete and in place. $ _______ /EA $ ___________ 

11 30 LF Install 24” Stop Bars, complete and in place. $ _______ /LF $ _____________ 

12 1 EA Install 8 foot STOP Legends, complete and in 
place. 

 

$ _______ /EA $ _____________ 



13 1 EA Install 50’ of 4 inch wide solid double yellow 
stripe, complete and in place. 

 

$ _______ /EA $ _____________ 

14 60 LF. Install International Crosswalk, complete and 
in place. $ _______ /LF $ _____________ 

16 1 LS Force Account $3,000.00  $3,000.00 

 

 
Total for RALPH COURT 
 

$_____________________________________________________________________ 
                                                   (written total bid price) 

$ _______________________ 

 

 
 

                       WILLIAM MORBY DRIVE FROM YORK WAY TO HOWARD DRIVE 
Item No. Quantity Unit Description Unit Price Total Price 

1 25,000 SF Roadbed Modification, complete and in place. $ _______ /SF $ ___________ 

2A 25,000 SF Replace plant mix bituminous pavement 
complete and in place. $ _______ /SF $ ___________ 

3 240 LF Remove and Replace Type 1 Curb and Gutter, 
complete and in place.  $ _______ /LF $ ___________ 

4 150 LF Remove and Replace 4- Foot wide concrete 
sidewalk, complete and in place $ _______ /LF $ ___________ 

5 45 LF Remove and Replace 4- Foot wide driveway 
approach, complete and in place. $ _______ /LF $ ___________ 

6 2 EA Install ADA Accessible ramps, complete and 
in place. $ _______ /EA $ ___________ 



7 1 EA Lower and raise existing Manholes, complete 
and in place. $ _______ /EA $ ___________ 

8 11 EA Lower and Raise existing water valve boxes, 
gas valve boxes, complete and in place. $ _______ /EA $ ___________ 

10 2 EA Survey Monuments, complete and in place. $ _______ /EA $ ___________ 

11 50 LF Install 24” Stop Bars, complete and in place. $ _______ /LF $ _____________ 

12 2 EA Install 8 foot STOP Legends, complete and in 
place. $ _______ /EA $ _____________ 

13 2 EA Install 50’ of 4 inch wide solid double yellow 
stripe, complete and in place. 

 

$ _______ /EA $ _____________ 

14 120 LF Install International Crosswalk, complete and 
in place. $ _______ /LF $ _____________ 

16 1 LS Force Account $8,000.00  $8,000.00 

 

 
Total for WILLIAM MORBY DRIVE 
 

$_____________________________________________________________________ 
                                                   (written total bid price) 

$ _______________________ 

 

 
 

 
  GLEN VALLEY DRIVE FROM GLEN VISTA DRIVE TO WILLIAM MORBY DRIVE  

Item No. Quantity Unit Description Unit Price Total Price 

1 28,000 SF Roadbed Modification, complete and in place. $ _______ /SF $ ___________ 



2A 28,000 SF Replace plant mix bituminous pavement 
complete and in place. $ _______ /SF $ ___________ 

3 500 LF Remove and Replace Type 1 Curb and Gutter, 
complete and in place.  $ _______ /LF $ ___________ 

4 80 LF Remove and Replace 4- Foot wide concrete 
sidewalk, complete and in place $ _______ /LF $ ___________ 

5 220 LF Remove and Replace 4- Foot wide driveway 
approach, complete and in place $ _______ /LF $ ___________ 

7 4 EA Lower and raise existing Manholes, complete 
and in place. $ _______ /EA $ ___________ 

8 1 EA Lower and Raise existing water valve boxes, 
gas valve boxes, complete and in place. $ _______ /EA $ ___________ 

9 2 EA Remove and Replace Type 4 R Drain Inlets, 
complete and in place. $ _______ /EA $ ___________ 

10 1 EA Survey Monuments, complete and in place. $ _______ /EA $ ___________ 

11 30 LF Install 24” Stop Bars, complete and in place. $ _______ /LF $ _____________ 

12 1 EA Install 8 foot STOP Legends, complete and in 
place. 

$ _______ /EA 

 $ _____________ 

13 2 EA Install 50’ of 4 inch wide solid double yellow 
stripe, complete and in place. 

 

$ _______ /EA $ _____________ 

16 1 LS Force Account $7,000.00  $7,000.00 

 

 



 
Total for GLEN VALLEY DRIVE 
 

$_____________________________________________________________________ 
                                                   (written total bid price) 

$ _______________________ 

 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Grand Total (Carvin Ct., Glen Martin Ct., Glen Martin Dr., Glen Molly 
Ct., Glen Molly Dr., North Truckee Ln., Pascus Pl., Ralph Ct., William 
Morby Dr., Glen Valley Dr.) 
 

$________________________________________________________ 
                             (written total bid price) $ __________________________ 

 


	2016 Street Rehabilitation ADDENDUM 1 Text
	2016 Street Rehabilitation BID ITEM SCHEDULE-REVISED by Add 1

